TRANSPORT EPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

chassis (or) CBU
CBU
7 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
o Number of cylinders One
9 Chassis number Asa licable
10. Engine number or motor number in
the case of battery operated vehicle
As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol
t2. 29.0 Kw @ 9500 rpm
13. Cubic ca pacity 348 cc
Makers classification 2T350 GK BS-VI (Impotted)
15. Wheel base
16. Seatinq ca pacity 2 in all
t7. Colour As applicable
18. ULW (unladen weight)
19. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
as certified by the manufacturer
M/s Guangdong Tayo Motorcycle
Technology Co., Ltd., No.188, Jin Ou
Road, Jiangmen City, Guangdong
H. P./BHP
L4.
1380 mm
188 Kqs.
368 Kgs.
3
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 2775 / 2023)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the EU type approval certificate number egx 168/2013*11867*01,
Dated: 24.03.2022 issued by MINISTERIO DE INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO Y TURISMO
DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y DE LA PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA, it iS
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-VII of motor vehicle act, 1988 and
rules framed there under.
20. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
by the manufacturer
20(a) Front axle t20/70 ZRLT MlC
2o(b) Rear axle t60/60 zRtT Mlc
2t. Registered Axle Weight
27(a) Front axle ( FAW) 130 Kgs.
21(b) Rear axle (RAW) 238 Kqs.
22. Dimension (in mm)
22(a) Overall length 2070 mm
22(b) Rear over hang
22(c) Overall width 845 mm
22(d) Overall heiqht 1120 mm
22(e) Min. ground clearance
23. Speed governor (speed limiting
function )
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are